NOIS1SM0250A
STAR250 250K Pixel Radiation Hard
CMOS Image Sensor
© Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2011 1 Publication Order Number:
July, 2011 - Rev. 7 NOIS1SM0250A/D
Features
■ 512 × 512 active pixels
■ 25 m pixel size

temperature operating range.
Figure 1.  Star250 Photograph
Ordering Information
Refer Ordering Code Definition on page 20 for more information.
Marketing Part Number Description Package
NOIS1SM0250A-HHC Mono with BK7G18 glass
84-pin JLCC
NOIS1SM0250S-HHC Mono with BK7G18 glass, space qualified
NOIS1SM0250A-HWC Mono windowless
NOIS1SM0250S-HWC Mono windowless, space qualified
NOIS1SM0250A-WWC Mono wafer Wafer Sales (production)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
NOIS1SM0250A
Rev. 7 | www.onsemi.com | Page 2 of 22